
Mendocino College-
Ukiah Latitude Observatory 

CAMS Project

IMC 2018     Pezinok-Modra, Slovakia

Timothy Beck Ph.D., Professor of Physics and Astronomy, Mendocino College

Martin Bradley, Parks Interpreter, City of Ukiah

Edward Cannon, Jesse Glazier, Daniel Hunchard, Jeremy Ronco, Emerald Sherwood, Chatnaree Upton



Ukiah International Latitude Observatory

1899-1982
One of six International 

Latitude Observatories used to 
measure the variation in latitude 
due to Earth’s wobble on its axis



Ukiah International Latitude Observatory

1899-1982
One of six International 

Latitude Observatories used to 
measure the variation in latitude 
due to Earth’s wobble on its axis



Ukiah International Latitude Observatory

2014-Present
Observatory Park, City of 

Ukiah Parks and Recreation



Mendocino County



Original plan

➢ North County Campus 

Willits, CA 

39.4 N

123.3 W

➢

32.8 km



Original plan

➢ North County Campus 

Willits, CA 

39.4 N

123.3 W

➢

32.8 km
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New Gear (and workspace)



First Light!
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Single Camera Detections (June)

WI MC



24

15
10

15 18 19

3 6
10

21 20
26

41

23
16 19

27.5

16.5
22.5

21

0

19

6

17.5
13.5

25.5 26.5

38.5

47

1

1

7

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Single Camera Detections (August)

MC WI(normalized)
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Calculated Orbits (June)

Orbit Single Camera
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Perseids Aug 12



Perseids Aug 13
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Possible New Expansion

➢ Point Arena Field 

Station

38.9 N

123.7 W

➢

50 km



Thanks Everybody!

• Mendocino College Foundation

• City of Ukiah, Parks and Recreation

• Damir Šegon

• Peter Gural and Petrus Jenniskens

• IMO

• You


